

ORDER BELOW EXH. NO. 18

This is an application filed by the defendant NO 1 for condole the delay in respect of filing of written statement on record of the court

2) say called from the ld. Advocate for the plaintiff on 20/07/2020.

Accordingly on 21/09/2020 say filed by plaintiff on Exh. 18 & stated that reasons mentioned in the application are not true & correct if it may be allowed impose heavy cost on def. NO 1.

3) called the advocates of respective parties both are absent for argument on Exh. 18. perused the documents filed on record of the court. considering the reasons mentioned in the application. Hence I proceed to pass following

Verdict  
21/09/2020 order  
CJJD.

ORDER

- 1) Application vide (Exh 18) is allowed
- 2) delay is hereby condole in respect of filing of written statement of def. NO 1.
- 3) NO order as to costs.