

ORDER BELOW EXH. NO. 22 IN.  
R.C.S. NO. 42/2020.

This is an application filed by the defendants NO. 1, 2, 4 to 9, as per order VI Rule. 17 of civil procedure code 1908.

2] Defendants NO 1, 2, 4 to 9. stated by way of this application that vide Exh. 16. they filed their vakalatnama, there is jumbling the numbers of defendants, in advertantly such a mistaken is made. They want to change the numbers of defendant no 4 & 5. in vakalatnama, as mentioned in the plaint. and in front of defendant NO. 5. they want to add the Guardian of minor defendants NO. 6 to 9.

3] Hence prayed<sup>-2-</sup> for allowed the application.

3] on 20/07/2020 say called from the plaintiff. he has strongly objected to the present application filed by the defendants no 1, 2 & 4 tog.

4] called separately to the advocates of respective parties both are remain absent.

5] perused the documents filed on record of the court. the present suit is filed for the partition by metes & bounds and for perpetual injunction, the present amendment is required for future clarity in respect of record of the court. prejudice will not be caused to the plaintiff if the present application is allowed.

but it is helpful to decide  
real controversy between the  
parties Hence I proceed to  
pass following order

ORDER

- 1] An application vide (Exh. 22) is hereby allowed
- 2] Direction given to the defendants carried out the said amendment within 14 days without fault.
- 3] There is no order as to costs.

Place: Rahat.  
Date: 21/09/2020.

Naunad  
21/09/2020  
3<sup>rd</sup> JF. CJJD. Rahat  
Dist - Ahmednagar.