

**R.C.S. No.42/2020**

CNR No.MHAH170004952020

(Puja Raosaheb Bansode vs. Raosaheb Kisan Bansode & others-8)

'L'

**Exh. No.26**

**ISSUES**

1. Does the plaintiff prove that she is daughter of defendant no.1 & defendant no.3 ?
2. Does the plaintiff prove that suit properties are ancestral properties of plaintiff and defendants as pleaded ?
3. Does the plaintiff prove that suit properties are not previously partitioned ?
4. Does the plaintiff prove that she is entitled to the relief of partition and separate possession as prayed ? If yes, what will be the respective shares of the parties ?
5. Does the defendant no.1 prove that defendant no.3 is married to a person namely Gaikwad R/o. Nashik and one other person R/o. Chitali, as pleaded by him ?
6. Does the defendant no.1 prove that suit properties are his self-acquired properties ?
7. Does the plaintiff prove that defendants are trying to alienate the suit properties ?
8. Whether the plaintiff is entitled to the relief of perpetual injunction as prayed ?
9. What order and decree ?

Rahata.

Date : 03/02/2023

sd/-

(A. A. Kulkarni)

2<sup>nd</sup> Jt. Civil Judge, J. D., Rahata.